B.—7. 116

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XXTIT.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item.

10
11
13
14

15

16

17
18
20

21
22

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.
VOTE No. 77—-continued.

SALARIES—continued.
Christehurch Receiving Home—

Manager and Official Correspondent, £140; and house
allowance, £25

Medical Officer (also Te Oranga Home, £30)

4 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £78, 1 at £65, 1 at
£50, 1 at £381

Increases to Attendants at Industrlal Schools

Oraer CHARGES—

Amount due to Barnings Accounts of Inmates and Ex-
inmates

Boarding-out of Children (mcludmg board, medical
attendance, &e.)

Books for Libraries at Governmenf schools

Cadet Corps in Industrial Schools

Compensation for theft of private property by an
inmate -

Commission expenses : Inqmrv held at Burnham

Maintenance of Government Schools (including pro-
visions, fares, &e.)

Maintenance, &c, of Children in Private Industrial
Schools, viz.: St. Mary’s, Auckland; St. Joseph’s,
Wellington St Mary’s, Nelson ; St. Vincent de
Paul’s, Dunedm

Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions

Rent—

Burwood (Te Oranga Home)
Wellington
Christchurch
Travelling and Removal Expenses
Contingencies

Less estimated credits under section 41 of “ The
Public Revenues Act, 1891

Torsr—Vore No. v77

SOHOOL FOR DEAF.MUTES.

1906-7,
Total number of officers . 27
VOTE No. 78.
SALARIES—
Director

8 Teachers: 1 at £240, 1 at £195 2 at £160, 1 at
£160, 1 at £125, 2 at £100 .. .

2 Instructors specwml classes ...

Medical Officer (also £80, Industrial School, Burnham)

Matron at £100, and Assistant Matron at £52

13 Servants, &c.: 1 at £130, 1 at £78, 4 at £52, 1 at
£46, 6 at £40

Increases to Teachers under agreement

8,571

1906-7.

165

224
145

100
12,000
100

10
500

11,500

2,900
600

107
104
1,000
200
29,183
12,000

17,183
—_— 25,754




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

