## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XXIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item.		1906-7.	
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 77—continued.		
	Salaries—continued.		
8	Christchurch Receiving Home— Manager and Official Correspondent, £140; and house		
	allowance, £25	165	•
	Medical Officer (also Te Oranga Home, £30) 4 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £78, 1 at £65, 1 at	20	
	£50, 1 at £31	224	
	Increases to Attendants at Industrial Schools	145	
		8,571	
	OTHER CHARGES—		
9	Amount due to Earnings Accounts of Inmates and Ex-		
10	inmates	100	
10	Boarding-out of Children (including board, medical attendance, &c.)	12,000	
11	Books for Libraries at Government schools	50	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Cadet Corps in Industrial Schools Compensation for theft of private property by an	100	
10	Compensation for theft of private property by an inmate	10	
14	Commission expenses: Inquiry held at Burnham	500	
15	Maintenance of Government Schools (including provisions, fares, &c.)	11,500	
16	Maintenance, &c., of Children in Private Industrial	,	
	Schools, viz.: St. Mary's, Auckland; St. Joseph's, Wellington; St. Mary's, Nelson; St. Vincent de		
	Paul's, Dunedin	2,900	
17	Maintenance of Inmates in other Institutions Rent—	600	
18	Burwood (Te Oranga Home)	107	
19	Wellington	12	
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Christchurch Travelling and Removal Expenses	104 1,000	
22	Contingencies	200	
	·	29,183	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	,	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891 ''	12,000	
		17,183	~ <del></del> .
	ТотаL—Vоте No. 77		25,754
	SCHOOL FOR DEAF-MUTES.		
	1906–7.		
	Total number of officers 27		
1	Salaries—		
	Director	400	
	8 Teachers: 1 at £240, 1 at £195, 2 at £160, 1 at £160, 1 at £125, 2 at £100	1,240	
	2 Instructors, special classes	130	
	Medical Officer (also £80, Industrial School, Burnham)	20 152	
	Matron at £100, and Assistant Matron at £52	152	
	13 Servants, &c.: 1 at £130. 1 at £78. 4 at £52. 1 at		
	13 Servants, &c.: 1 at £130, 1 at £78, 4 at £52, 1 at £46, 6 at £40	702	
	CAC C of CAO	702	